

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12723 of 2017**

=====

ARVINDBHAI KANTILAL PATEL & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 10....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AMRISH K PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

MS NISHA THAKORE, AGP - ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEV D PATEL, CAVEATOR for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 21/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Let **Notice** be issued to the respondents, returnable on **8th December 2017**. Ms. Nisha Thakore, the learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1 – State of Gujarat. Mr. Dev Patel, the learned counsel waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.5. The other respondents be served directly.

Let there be an ad-interim order in terms of para 8 (B).

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

chandresh