

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12723 of 2017**=====

ARVINDBHAI KANTILAL PATEL & 2 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 10 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AMRISH K PANDYA(3219) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

DEV D PATEL(8264) for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1,5.2,5.3

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 9.1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR JV VAGHELA(5809) for the Respondent(s) No. 8.1,8.2,8.3

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Respondent(s) No. 11

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No.

2,3,4,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,9.2.1,9.2.2

UNSERVED REFUSED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No.

10,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,6.6,6.7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 08/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

Issue NOTICE upon respondent Nos.6.1 to 6.7, 10 as well as respondent No.9.1, making it returnable on 24.09.2019.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Ajay